
voILATION LETTER
Registered AD/Speed post Government of India

Ministry of Mines
Indian Bureau of Mines 

Office of the Regoinal Controller of Mines, Jabalpur
File No.MP/Katni/Lst-02 S2 20 Mine Code: 38MPR47078 Date: 23/06/2021

S222 
Shri Rajesh Kumar Jian (Partner) 
M/s Ram Chandra Badri Prasad Gour 

To, 

BD Agrawal Ward. Civil Lines
Katni Madhya Pradesh 483501 

Subject: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017, in respect to your Amehta Limestone Mine area 12.93 hect. in the Village-Amehta, Tehsil-Vijayraghogarh, 
District-Katni in Madhya Pradesh.

Sir, 
Undersigned has inspected your mine in the presence of mine representative Shri S K Jain on dated

14/06/2021 for the submitted draft review of mining plan. Following provisions of MCDR 2017, were 
found violated in your mines at the time of inspection. 

Nature of violation observedin detail 
Rule 44 Restoration of flora- Every holder of prospecting licence, prospecting license cum mining 

lease or a mining lease shall carry out prospecting or mining operations, as the case may be, in 

accordance with applicable laws and in such a manner so as to cause least damage to the flora of the 

area held under prospecting licence, prospecting license cum mining lease or mining lease and the 

nearby areas.

It is observed that the plantation is not carried out as per the approved proposals. 

Rule 55 (1) (c) Every holder of a mining lease shall employ, in case of category 'A' Mines, a whole tile 

mining engineer and geologist. 
Deployment of Geologist is not appointed in the mine; Therefore, employment of Geologist is to be 

done for the systematic and scientific mining operation accordance to the proposal submitted. 

2. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence

punishable under Rule 62 of Mineral Conservations and Development Rules, 2017. 

3. The mining operations can be suspended under the rule 11(2) of MCDR-2017, if compliance of rule 

11(1) of MCDR-2017 is not found satisfactory. 

4. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office 

within 45 (Fourty Five) days from the date of issue of this letter. 
Yours faith fully, 

DEÉPAK SHARMA 

Senior Mining Geologist 

Indian Bureau of Mines 

Copy forwarded for information to: 

1) The Controller of Mines (CZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Nagpur. 

2) The Director, Directorate of Geology and Mining, Khanij Bhawan 29-A Arera Hills Bhopal,M.P 3704/20y 

of 
DEEPAK SHARMA 

Senior Mining Geologist

Indian Bureau of Mines 
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